2025 Camp Fees & Fee Schedule

Dates Type | Fees until 2/28/24 | Fees After 5/1/24
Camp Gorsuch - Scouts BSA June 22-27 | Youth $ 400 $ 475
Adult $ 250 $ 325

Camp Gorsuch - Cub Scout Camp

June 8-12
June 15-19

Youth

Adult

Eagle River Scout Camp - Scouts BSA

July 13-18

Youth

Adult

$ 250

$ 325

12/02/24

Registration opens, $25 per person deposit required to reserve your slots.

50% of total camp fees due to maintain price for camp. Units without 50% of fees paid will have their fees
increased to the new price. 2/28/25

100% of camp fees due. Any registrations with unpaid balances will have their fees
increased on May 1. 4/28/25
Merit Badge sign-ups begin (Scouts BSA Camp) 5/5/25
**Webelos crossovers and new Scouts get the Unit's best price!

How do we apply?

Registration begins on December 02, 2025 and is done online at_
https://scoutingevent.com/?OrgKey=BSA610&view=1 (navigate to the camp you would like to register for using
the camping dropdown menu). The deposit is $25 per slot

(youth and adult) you are reserving. The deposit is non-refundable but will be applied to your overall

balance. New Scouts/ Webelos Crossovers get the best price no matter when they sign up. Call the

Council Service Center to ensure the correct pricing.




Details:

Once camp has reached capacity, units will no longer be able to register. Units that bring large numbers
to camp will have priority when assigned a campsite. Smaller units may have to share a campsite with
another unit. Please note the February 28th and April 30th deadline to have your balance paid before
late fees are assessed.

Leaders Fees:

Each unit is permitted two leaders at $150 each when registering. Remember all units must have a minimum of 2
registered leaders. Cub Scout units are minimum of 2 but also follow a 1 1:4 leader to Cub Scout ratio. Tiger
Scouts must have a Parent Partner with them at camp. Units serving female scouts must have a female registered
leader over the age of 21 in attendance per YPT and NCAP guidelines. Units should recruit leaders who can stay
the entirety of camp.

Re-charter:
The Great Alaska Council has moved to a school year charter calendar. Re-charter is due July 1, 2025. Units that
do not re-charter will forfeit their registrations for camp. Refunds will not be given if a unit fails to re-charter.

Remember: Only registered BSA members may attend a BSA Camp, work toward advancement and be covered
by BSA liability insurance.

Refund Schedule

Requested by May 1+, 2025 may receive 100% less the deposit
Requested by May 15+, 2025 may receive 75%
Requested between May 16-31, 2025 may receive 50%

No Refunds after June 1 or if request is processed AFTER camp is concluded. Approved refund requests are
processed AFTER camp has concluded.

Provisional Scouts: While the preferred method for a Scout to attend camp is with a unit, there are times that
is not possible for them to do so. Scouts can attend as an individual known as a provisional Scout. Provisional
Scouts will either be assigned to a host unit or provisional unit made up of other provisional Scouts with camp
staff serving as unit leaders. There is a $60 additional fee for a Scout to attend camp using this method. For
additional information please call the Council Service Center at 907-337-9547.




